Form	PTO-1595	I 08-06-	2001	HEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
,	No. 0651-0027(exp. 5/31/2002)				ratent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commissioner			_	al documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ie Olli Aaltonen and Stina O		Name:	Nokia Mobil	receiving party(ies): le Phones Ltd.	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No		Street	Address: Keila	Inhdentia 4	
	3. Nature of conveyance:			Address. <u>Kena</u>		
	☑ Assignment☐ Security Agreement☐ Other	□ Merger □Change of Name	-	_	te: Finland Zip: 02150 (s) and address(es) attached?	
	Execution Date: May 17	secution Date: May 17, 2001		□ Yes ⊠ No		
4.	Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s):				
	If this document is being application is:	new applicat	ion, the execut	, to a		
	A. Patent Application	on No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)	27	
	09/804,486 filed	March 12, 2001				
		Additional numbers a	attached? Yes	⊠ No		
5.	Name and address of party correspondence concerning should be mailed:			imber of applic d: 1	eations and patents	
	Name: William J. Barber			ee (37 CFR 3.4		
	Internal Address: Ware, Fr Sluys & Adolphson LLP Bradford Green, Building I			osed orized to be ch	arged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 755 Main S Monroe, Connecticut 0646	Street	-	account numb	er:	
			(Attach d	luplicate copy of the	nis page if paying by deposit account.)	
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledg copy is a true copy of the co William J. Barber	e and belief, the foreg	going informa	ation is true an	d correct and alty attachment	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	0	and d	Date	
AF INAF		of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments	, and documents		
706/200: FC:581	1 LMUELLER 00000061 09804486 40.00 OF	Manta ta ha sacas dad siid	h usasiusd s	r shoot informatio	on to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

WFVA/Nokia File Nos.: 944-003.069/32287

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, OLLI AALTONEN, of Rasthollinkatu 2A6, 20880 Turku, Finland, SATU JÄÄSKELÄINEN, of Ilveksenkatu 3, 20760 Piispanristi, Finland, SEPPO KARJALAINEN, of Kaivokatu 14 b A5, 20520 Turku, Finland, HEIKKI LANG, of 21610 Kirjala, Finland, HEIKKI HÄMÄLÄINEN, of Kuuvuorenkatu 26, 20540 Turku, Finland, STINA OJALA, of Kaitaraistentie 4, 21270 Nousiainen, Finland and TERHO KAIKURANTA, of Sorvakuja 7, 20760 Piispanristi, Finland, all citizens of Finland; respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to NOKIA MOBILE PHONES LTD., an organization duly organized and existing under the laws of Finland, and having a principal place of business at Keilalahdentie 4, FIN-02150 Espoo, Finland, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in a MOBILE PHONE FEATURING AUDIO-MODULATED VIBROTACTILE MODULE, which is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/804,486, filed March 12, 2001; and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form

1 of 5

of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors and assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed, at luck this 17th day of May, 2001.

Signed in our presence by Olli Aaltonen and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.

Witness Date 17 May 2001
Witness Mille Date 12 May 2001
2 of 5

PATENT REEL: 012018 FRAME: 0725

Signed at		this
day of	, 2001.	
	Satu Jääskeläin	en
Signed in our preser to be an assignment above referred to.	nce by Satu Jääskeläi of the application (nen and acknowledged invention) herein
Witness	Date	
Witness	Date	
*	. * * * * * * * * *	* * * *
Signed at		this
day of	, 2001.	
	Seppo Karjalaine	∍n
Signed in our presen to be an assignment above referred to.	ce by Seppo Karjalain of the application (nen and acknowledged invention) herein
Witness	Date	
Witness	Date	

3 of 5

Signed at _	***************************************	this
day of	, 2001.	
	Heikki Lang	
	resence by Heikki Lang a the application (inven	
Witness	Date	
Witness	Date	
Signed at _	* * * * * * * * * *	
day of	, 2001.	
	Heikki Hämäläin	nen
Signed in our proto be an assignment above referred to	esence by Heikki Hämälä: ent of the application o.	inen and acknowledged (invention) herein
Witness	Date	
Witness	Date	

4 of 5

Signed at	this 17
day of May , 2001.	
	Lice Ofak
Signed in our presence by Stina an assignment of the application referred to.	
Witness Magn / Pellel	
Witness from God	
* * * * *	* * * * * * * *
Signed at	this
day of, 2001.	
Terho	Kaikuranta
Signed in our presence by Terho be an assignment of the applica referred to.	Kaikuranta and acknowledged to tion (invention) herein above
Witness	Date
Witness	Date

5 of 5

RECORDED: 07/27/2001

PATENT REEL: 012018 FRAME: 0728